The Cathedral parish acknowledges the Whadjuk people of the
Noongar nation, the Traditional Owners who have walked upon and
cared for this land for thousands of years. We acknowledge the
continued deep spiritual attachment and relationship of Aboriginal
and Torres Strait Islander peoples to this country and commit
ourselves to the ongoing journey of reconciliation.

OUR MISSION
We strive to be an inspiring Catholic community in the heart of

our city, welcoming everyone and providing sanctuary for the

marginalized, the sorrowful and the seeker of Jesus’ love.

CATHEDRAL PARISH
St Mary’s Cathedral, St Francis Xavier Church, All Saints Chapel

MOST REV. TIMOTHY COSTELLOE SDB
ARCHBISHOP

Fr Sean Fernandez dean.cathedral@perthcatholic.org.au
Fr Richard Rutkauskas richard.rutkauskas@perthcatholic.org.au
Fr Israel Quirit israel.quirit@perthcatholic.org.au
Fr Richard Smith richard.smith@perthcatholic.org.au

CATHEDRAL ADMINISTRATION
Victor Hoa manager.cathedral@perthcatholic.org.au

25 Victoria Avenue,
Whadjuk Country, Perth WA 6000
92231350
cathedral@perthcatholic.org.au
smcperth.org.au

3R SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME YEAR A

Saturday 21 January 2023
5:00pm — 6:00pm Confessions
6:00pm — Vigil Mass

Sunday 22 January 2023
8:00 am — Mass
9:30 am — Mass
11:00 am — Mass
5:00 pm — Mass

Monday - Friday

8:00am — Mass
11:00am — 12:00 Noon Confession

12:10pm - Mass

Wednesday
7:30pm — Miraculous Medal Novena

Friday
11:00am — Holy Hour

PARISH PASTORAL COUNCIL
Jessica Patterson chair.ppc@smcperth.org.au
Jet Bautista secretary.ppc@smcperth.org.au

Damien Bowen, Ann Brown, Michael Carren, Fr Israel Quirit, Anna
Rowe, Fr Sean, Joan Lim, Tony Meyrick.

CATHEDRAL SAFEGUARDING OFFICERS
1300 011 102
smc.tiny.us/safe
Josephine Cabagyo - j.cabagyo@smcperth.org.au
Sally Cook - s.cook@smcperth.org.au
Lyn Schwan - l.schwan@smcperth.org.au
Lucia Steeman - l.steeman@smcperth.org.au
Ann Brown - a.brown@smcperth.org.au
Joan Lim - j.lim@smcperth.org.au
Benna Masbate — b.masbate@smcperth.org.au

The Cathedral toilets are downstairs and accessible to the
® public. Please ensure that children are
accompanied when they go to the toilets.
o Let’s work together to build a safe
environment for children and vulnerable
adults. Contact our safeguarding officers if
you have any concerns or questions.
There is a feedback box in the foyer if you have any
suggestions, etc. for the safeguarding officers.

NEXT WEEKEND’S ROSTER

Saturday 28 January

6:00 pm Fr Israel Quirit
(C) Helen Sisto
(R) Ronellie Lenon

Sunday 29 January

8:00 am Fr Sean Fernandez
(C) Eleanor Le Coultre
(R) Helen Ho
(R) Thomas Everett

9:30 am Fr Israel Quirit

(C) Brendon Norris

(R) Leticia Craig

(R) Stephanie Schenk
11:00 am Fr Sean Fernandez
(C) Anna Rowe
(R) Lolita Hegarty
(R) Christabel Lee

5:00 pm Fr Richard Rutkauskas
(C) Revonne Godfrey
(R) Jacinta Jakovcevic
(R) Ashton Godfrey

9:30 am ST FRANCIS XAVIER
Fr Richard Rutkauskas
(R) Minnie
(R) Hector

2023 PARISH ANTI-SLAVERY CAMPAIGN During this year St Mary’s Cathedral is partnering with the WA Catholic
Migrant and Refugee Office (WACMRO) to highlight modern slavery practices and ensure that the Cathedral
parish commits to fair trade products and services in its supply lines. To kick off the year long education and

action campaign and to commemorate the life of St Bakhita (the patron saint of modern slavery- more about her
in ensuing bulletins) we will be holding a sausage sizzle after the 6:00 pm Mass on Saturday evening 11 February
2023 - save the date. You are all encouraged to attend.

CATHEDRAL YOUNG ADULTS If you're in your 20s or 30s and want to connect with other young Catholics,
Cathedral Young Adults is for you! We meet 6:30-9pm every Thursday at 450 Hay St for dinner, fellowship, prayer
and faith formation. For more information, contact Johanna on 0447 694 087 or johanna.m.banks@gmail.com.

ONLINE SAFEGUARDING INDUCTION The online Safeguarding Induction Level 1 for Church Workers (paid/unpaid)
will be happening on:

. 2 February 2023 at 10 am
o 13 February 2023 at 2 pm
o 21 February 2023 at 7 pm

Registration Link: https://safeguarding.perthcatholic.org.au/training/
For any queries, please contact the Safeguarding office, 9221 7762. Email: safeguarding@perthcatholic.org.au

CATHEDRAL SACRAMENTS PROGRAMME 2023 Please find the dates for the Confirmation and
First Communion Programmes below. If your child does not attend a Catholic school please

contact the Cathedral office regarding additional classes. Please also contact the office if your
child has not made their first confession. There are information letters on Confirmation and First

Communion in the foyer. You can enrol online at stmaryscathedralperth.com.au and then
choosing the appropriate menu option under sacraments.
Confirmation

Event Date Time Place
Enrolment and Commitment Mass 11 March 2023 6pm Cathedral
Parent-child workshop 18 May 2023 5pm —6.30pm Parish Centre
Confirmation Mass 28 May 2023 1lam Cathedral
First Communion

Event Date Time Place
Enrolment and Commitment Mass 24 June 2023 6pm Cathedral
Parent-child workshop 3 August 2023 5pm —6pm Parish Centre
First Communion Mass 19 August 2023 1lam Cathedral




